78 www.warnerelectric.com P-771-WE     3/21
Model number designation
Dual Discs, 12 Magnets
      Model 15 — 15 — 12
Dia. of
Ar ma ture
Des ig nates
(2) Discs
Number
of Magnets
Single Disc, 2 Magnets
      Model 15 —  0  —  2
Dia. of
Armature
Designates
(1) Disc
Number
of Magnets
Dual Discs, 4 Magnets
      Model 15 — 15 —  4
Dia. of
Armature
Designates
(2) Discs
Number
of Magnets
Armature Data
 Brake No. of Total Brake Armature and Hub*
 Size Armatures Inertia (lb.ft.2) Total Weight (lbs.)
10”
 1 0.9 9.4
  2 1.4 14.6
13”
 1 2.9 16.6
  2 4.6 25.0
15”
 1 4.6 22.3
  2 7.5 32.5
 20” 1 20.0 70.0
  2 36.0 105.0
*Armature, hub and bushing rotate
Torque Ratings per Magnet
  Dynamic Drag
 Brake  Torque* Torque E-Stop**
 Size (lb.ft.) (lb.ft.) (lb.ft.)
 10” 28.5 .21 62
 13” 30 .32 64
 15” 33 .37 65
 20” 37 .51 70
*  Per magnet @ 50 rpm; 270 ma coil
current
**  Per magnet @ 50 rpm; 500 ma coil
 current
Specifications
  No. of No. of Resistance Current  Max. Allowable
 Model Discs Magnets @20°C Ohms1 Amps Watts1 Disc Speed RPM
 10-0-1 1 1 69.10 0.35 8.33 3600
 10-0-2 1 2 34.55 0.69 16.67 3600
 10-0-3 1 3 23.03 1.04 25.01 3600
 10-10-2 2 2 34.55 0.69 16.67 3600
 10-10-4 2 4 17.28 1.39 33.33 3600
 10-10-6 2 6 11.52 2.08 50.0 3600
 13-0-1 1 1 69.10 0.35 8.33 2500
 13-0-2 1 2 34.55 0.69 16.67 2500
 13-0-3 1 3 23.03 1.04 25.01 2500
 13-0-4 1 4 17.28 1.39 33.33 2500
 13-0-5 1 5 13.82 1.74 41.68 2500
 13-13-2 2 2 34.55 0.69 16.67 2500
 13-13-4 2 4 17.28 1.39 33.33 2500
 13-13-6 2 6 11.52 2.08 50.0 2500
 13-13-8 2 8 8.64 2.78 66.67 2500
 13-13-10 2 10 6.91 3.47 83.36 2500